Tariff No.	24			58	Revised Page	• No. <u>1</u>
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc.	dba Olympic	Disposal G-9	
Registered	All pages contained in the tariff and/or any supplement the same as, or are before indicates an original page. Page Number Title Check Sheet Item Index Subject Index Subject Index p. 2 Taxes Sheet 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 13A 13B 144 15 16A 17 18 19 20 21	nents to the tari ore, the issue da	Page Number 22 22A 23 24 25 26 27 28 28A 29 30 31 32 32A 33 34 35 35.5 35A 35.5A 36 36A 37 38 39 40	Current Revision 19 10 10 11 18 8 7 10 19 19 3 20 11 18 8 7 10 19 3 20 11 18 8 7 10 19 3 20 11 18 8 7 10 19 3 20 11 18 8 7 10 19 3 20 11 18 8 7 10 19 3 20 11 18 8 7 10 19 0 19 0 19 0 19 0 10 19 0 10 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	Page Cu Number Rev 41 42 43 44	t are
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg					
	November 16, 2023	/Fo	Official Lla-	Only	Effective Da	ate: January 1, 2024
Docket No.	TG	·	Official Use			

Tariff No.	24	-	_	19	Revised Page No.	<u>16A</u>
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal C	Co., Inc. dba Olympic Dispo	sal G-9		
Service Area	: Clallam County inclu	ding West Side of Je	fferson County			
		<u>Item 55 Ov</u>	ver-sized or Over-weight Ca	ans or Units	<u>i</u>	
•	,		residential receptacle (can, xceeds the size and weight		· ·	
		be closed, but the co	mits stated in Item 20, is ov ompany transports the mate			
		7.89 (A)	per unit			
NOTE: For a	harges applying on ov	erweight toters, carts	s, containers, or drop boxes	see item 2	207.	
		<u>lt</u>	em 60 Overtime Periods			
•		•	ng services, at customer rec and the following holidays:	•	ng overtime	
Thanksgiving	Day (January 1) g Day ay (December 25)					
	day listed above falls of turday, the preceding l		wing Monday will be observ gal holiday.	ved. When	a holiday listed abov	/e
	e recorded to the neare until the time it returns		inutes from the time the co	mpany's ve	ehicle leaves	
No additiona company's c	-	sed to customers for o	overtime or holiday work pe	erformed so	elely for the	
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$250.70 \$250.70			
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg					
Issue Date:	November 16, 2023		(For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2024
Docket No. 7	「G	Date: _		_ By:		

Tariff No.	24										19	Pov	ised Page No.		22
	24 ne/Permit Number:	- Murrey's [Disposa	al Co	., Inc. (dba Oly	mpic Dispos	sal G-9			19	Kev	iseu Page No.		22
Registered Tra	ade Name(s)														
Rates in this it	em apply:	Item 1	00 Re	eside	ential S	ervice	Monthly R	ates (continue	ed on next p	age	<u>e)</u>				
residentia condomin (2) When requ recycling, condomin to the pro	aste collection, curbside Il property. This include iiums, etc., where servi uired by a local governa and yardwaste service iiums, and apartment b perty owner or manage	es single faice is billed ment service must be pouildings of er.	mily dy directly e level	vellin y to tl ordii d for	igs, du he occ nance, single-	plexes upant of solid w family	, apartments of each resid waste collect dwellings, du units, where	, mobile home lential unit, ar ion, curbside uplexes, mobi	es, id/or le homes, led	of Je	efferson	Cour	nty		
		ı							ı				1		
Number of	Frequency				ecycle		Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency		Sarbage		Recycle		
Units or Type	of				ervice		Service	Units or Type	of	5	Service		Service		
of Containers Mini can	Service WG	Rate \$ 18.5	0 (A)		Rate 11.11	(A)	Rate	of Containers 1 can	Service MG	\$	Rate 8.16	(A)	Rate 1	11.11	(A)
1 can	WG	\$ 22.5	. ,		11.11	(A)		Cart 35 gal		\$	9.32	(A)		11.11	(A)
2 cans	WG	\$ 34.5			11.11	(A)		Cart 60 gal		\$	13.25	(A)		11.11	(A)
3 cans	WG	\$ 47.6	. ,		11.11	(A)		Cart 96 gal		\$	17.27	(A)		11.11	(A)
4 cans	WG	\$ 62.1		_	11.11	(A)		Jan 33 gan	EOWR	۲		(, ,)		12.66	(A)
5 cans	WG	\$ 73.7	. ,		11.11	(A)							· ·		
Cart/Toter 35	WG	\$ 27.4	. ,	_	11.11	(A)									
Cart/Toter 60	WG	\$ 35.7			11.11	(A)									
Cart/Toter 96	WG	\$ 47.0	5 (A)	\$	11.11	(A)									
1 Can	EOWG	\$ 14.1	. ,	_	11.11	(A)									
Cart 35 gal	EOWG	\$ 15.6	. ,		11.11	(A)									
Cart 60 gal	EOWG	\$ 20.1	. ,	_	11.11	(A)									
Cart 96 gal	EOWG	\$ 26.5	2 (A)	\$	11.11	(A)									
Note 1: Descr Note 2: Descr Note 3: In add	Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$N/A applies.														
	penefit to employees, the mum of 3-32 gallon ca												e on:		
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg														
Issue Date:	November 16, 2023					<u>/F</u>	New York of the Control of the Contr	N. ()		Eff	ective D	ate:	January 1, 202	24	
						(For C	Official Use C	iniy)							
Docket No. TG	ò		Date:				!	Ву:		_					

Tariff No.	24	_	<u>-</u>	19_ F	Revised Page No.	22A
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.	, Inc. dba Olympic Dispo	osal G-9		
	<u>lt</u>	em 100 Residential S	Service Monthly Rates	(continued fr	om previous page)	
		given for partially filled o	ted even if fewer units a cans. No credit will be g			
	due to circumstances	outside the control of th <u>NA</u> in order to reach th	The company will asses e driver, the driver is recent truck. The charge for	quired to mov		
	The charge for an occa on a regular pickup is:		l bag, can, unit, toter, mi	ni-can, or mi	cro-mini-can	
			Rate per receptacle			
	Тур	pe of receptacle	per pickup			
		32-gallon can or unit Mini-can	\$ 6.96 (A) \$ 6.96 (A)			
		Micro-minican	\$ 6.96 (A)			
		35-gallon toter	\$ 6.96 (A)			
		60-gallon toter	\$ 6.96 (A)			
		96-gallon toter	\$ 6.96 (A)			
		Bag	\$ 6.96 (A)			
		Other				
	\$9.16 (A) per 32 gal (C) area in which the custo	c) can/unit. Service will comer resides. Note: If	ckup per month, on an "o be rendered on the nor customer requires servi special pickups will apply	mal schedule ce to be prov	d pickup day for the	
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg					
·	-				Effoctive Date:	January 1, 2024
issue Date:	November 16, 2023		(For Official Use Or	ly)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2024
Docket No.	TG	Date:		_ By:		

Tariff No.	24	-			19	Revised F	Page No. 28A
Company Nai Registered Tr		Murrey's Disposal Co.	, Inc. dba O	lympic Disp	oosal G-9		
		iding West Side of Jeffe	erson Count	ty			
			<u>Item 120 -</u>	- Drums			
		Type of Servi	ice	Rate Pe	er Drum, Per	Pickup	
		Regular Route Service	e	1101011	N/A	. ioitap	
		Special Pickup	-		N/A		
		<u>Item 130 Li</u>	itter Recepta	acles and L	itter Toters		
		Customer-owned Rece	entacle	Rate Per F	Receptacle, F	Per Pickun	
		Size or Type:	Сргасіс	react of t	N/A	ст т юкир	
		Size or Type:			N/A		
		71					
		Company-owned Rece	eptacle:	Rate Per F	Receptacle, F	Per Pickup	
		Size or Type:			N/A		
		Size or Type:			N/A		
		<u>Item 150</u>) Loose a	nd Bulky M	<u>aterial</u>		
	Time rates in Item 1						
Regular Rout	e: The following rates	s apply:	Addition	al cubic	1		Carry Charge
		1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	yaı		Minimum Per Pi		Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materia	ls	·		•		·	
Loose materia							
(customer l	oad)	N/A	N/A		N/A		N/A
Loose materia (company l		\$ 28.44 (A)	\$ 28.44	(A)	\$ 28.44	(A)	\$ 16.50
Issued By: E	Brian Vandenburg						
Issue Date: N	November 16, 2023		For Official	Use Onlv)		Effectiv	e Date: January 1, 2024
		(-					
Docket No. To	G	Date:			By:		

Received Nov 16, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-231007

Tariff No. 24	_		19	Revise	d Page No.	32A
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc.	dba Olympic Disposal	G-9			
Service Area: Clallam County inclu	ding West Side of Jefferson C	County				
<u>l</u>	tem 207 Excess Weight R	Rejection of Load, Char	ges to Trans	<u>port</u>		
(3) Would cause the c	rloaded. icable vehicle load limitations company to violate load limitati mpact or otherwise damage re	to be exceeded; ions or result in unsafe oad surface integrity.	·		or	
Type/Size of	Maximum Weight		Type/Size	e of	Maximum V	Veight
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per	(Container, Dr		Allowance	~
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)		Toter, or 0	-	Receptacle (in	-
Containers	23,000 (C)				•	
Drop boxes	23,000 (C)					
Note 1: If the container/drop cause	a the vehicle to evened mavin	oum vahiala vyaight on	additional fa	o of 000 00	2 (4)	
Overfilled or overweight, charge limits stated above, is filled beyond transports the materials, the following	I the marked fill line, or the top	is unable to be closed				
Type/Size of			Type/Size			
Container, Drop Box,			Container, Dr	-		
Toter, or Cart	Charge		Toter, or 0	Jart	Charg	<u>e </u>
All Containers	\$30.88 (A) per ton (C)	<u> </u>				
					1	
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg						
locada by. Bhan vanachbang						
Issue Date: November 16, 2023			Effec	tive Date:	January 1, 2024	ŀ
	(For O	fficial Use Only)			• • •	
	•	•				
Docket No. TG	Date:	B	y:			

Tariff No.	24		20	Revised Page No.	34
Company Name Registered Trad	e/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. dba Olyr	mpic Disposal G-9	_	
rtegistered Trac	de Name(s)				
		Item 230 Disposal Fees			
Charges in this	item apply when other items in the tariff sp	ecifically refer to this item.			
	Disposal site (name o	r location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal	
	•	,			
Cit	y of Port Angeles		Compacted/NonCompacted	\$195.42 (A) per ton	
lai	ferson County Department of Public Works		Compacted/NonCompacted	\$4.64.20 martan	
Je	nerson County Department of Public Works	5	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$161.20 per ton	
Re	frigerators			\$161.20 per ton	
	lus - Environmental Fee			\$20.00 each	
				<u> </u>	
State whether f appliances, ast sheets as nece	ees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include char pestos, etc.) or special conditions at each s ssary.	rges assessed for special commodities (tire pecific disposal site. Attach additional	is,		
Issued By: Bri	an Vandenburg				
	vember 16, 2023		Fffe	ective Date: January 1, 2024	
2200 2010. 110		(For Officia	al Use Only)	various, 1, 2021	
Docket No. TG-	Date:	By:			

Tariff No.	24													8	Revi	sed F	Page No.		35A
	lame/Permit Number: Murre Trade Name(s)	ey's Disposal Co	., Inc	. dba Ol	ympio	Di	sposal C	3-9											
Service Are	Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Clallam County including West Side of Jefferson County																		
									Siz	e or Ty	ne of	Con	tainer						
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	1.5	Yard		2 Y	ard		3 Y			4 Y			6 Yard		8 Yard		
Monthly I	Rent (if applicable)	\$ 5.89	\$	7.86		\$	10.51		\$	11.78		\$	13.10		\$ 15.72		\$	18.34	
First Pick		\$ 25.11 (A)	_	35.88		\$	49.15	(A)	\$	66.09	(A)	\$	89.68	(A)	\$125.05	(A)	\$	164.92	(A)
	ditional Pickup	\$ 25.11 (A)		35.88	(A)		49.15	(A)	\$	66.09	(A)	\$	89.68	(A)	\$125.05	(A)	\$	164.92	(A)
Special F		\$ 28.11 (A)	\$	38.88	(A)	\$	52.15	(A)	\$	69.09	(A)	\$	92.68	(A)	\$128.05	(A)	\$	167.92	(A)
Temporary Initial De		\$ 23.03	\$	30.32		\$	41.06		\$	52.54		\$	52.54						
Pickup R		\$ 30.13 (A)	_	35.88	(A)	_	46.69	(A)	\$	66.09	(A)	\$	89.68	(A)					
	Calendar Day	\$ 0.65	\$	0.90	(, ,)	\$	0.95	(, ,)	\$	1.11	(, ()	\$	1.28	(, ,)					
Rent Per		\$ 6.52	\$	8.97		\$	9.55		_	11.06		_	12.81						
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: For permanent, regularly scheduled pickups, a flat monthly charge may be assessed if computed as follows: For each container provided: a. 4.33 times the pickup rate times the number of pickups per week Note 4: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$30.88 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.																		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, unk \$1.12 per pick up time for u	.	•	•	ners.														
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg																		
Issue Date:	November 16, 2023														Effective I	Date:	January 1	, 2024	
					(F	or	Official (Use (Only)									
Docket No.	TG	Date:					E	Ву:											
·																			

Tariff No.	24										7	Revised Page No.	35.5A
. ,	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's I	Disposal Co.	., Inc. db	a Olymp	ic Disp	osal	G-9					
	a: Clallam County includ			mpacted Includ Rates st	Materia es Comr ated per	(Com nercia	pany I Car	owned Servic	l conta e				
					,			0.					
Permanent \$	Comileo		25 gol Cort	(C) 60	gal. Ca	+ (C)	06.6	size al. Cari		oe of Conta	iner		
	eduled Pickup		35 gal. Cart \$ 6.72	(C) 6C		(A)	\$	11.30	(A)				
Special Pi			\$ 8.72	(A) \$		(A)	\$	14.30	(A)				
Temporary S			ψ 0.72	(/ ι) ψ	11.00	(/ ()	ĮΨ	14.00	(/ ()				
Pickup Ra			\$ 8.72	(A) \$	11.59	(A)	\$	14.30	(A)				
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Service: unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre In addition to all othe be assessed if contai overfilling, or if additional unit i Minimum monthly chast gal 60 gal 96 gal	ent requires rged for servedit will be gi r applicable ners are fille onal materia s \$7.17 (A)	more freque vice requeste ven for parti charges, a c d past their ls are placed (A) (A)	ent servi ed, even ally-filled harge of visible fu	ce or unl if fewer I contain \$30.88 ill limit, c	ess pu contain ers. (A) pe ontain	itreso ners er yar er lic	cibles a are serv	re invo	olved. on a on a pro rat	a basis) wi	II	
Accessorial of	charges assessed (lids \$1.12 per pick up tim	-	-	,	ainers								
Note 5:	Monthly rent is charg	ed only if pe	rmanent reg	ularly sc	heduled	pickup	o is le	ess freq	uent th	nan every o	ther week.		
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg												
Issue Date:	November 16, 2023				/F 0.55	:-111	- 0	<i>t</i>		Effec	tive Date:	January 1, 2024	
					(For Offic	iai Us	e On	iy)					
Docket No. T	「G		Date:				Ву:						

Tariff No.	24									_	19	Revis	ed Page No.	36A
	Name/Permit Number: <u>I</u> Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	osal Co	., Inc.	dba Olympi	c Dispo	sal G-9							
					ontainer Se						<u>icle</u>			
			No	on-con	npacted Ma					ntainer)				
					Includes C									
				ŀ	Rates stated	per co	ntainer, p	er pic	kup					
Service Are	ea: Clallam County includir	ng West Side	of Jeffe	erson C	County									
								Sizo	or T	ype of C	ontair	nor		
Permanen	t Service	32 n	al can		2 Yard		3 Yard	SIZE		Yard	Untail	6 Yard		
	heduled Pickup	\$		(A)	\$ 49.15	(A)	\$ 66.09	(A)		89.68	(A)	\$ 125.04	(A)	
Special I		\$		(A)	\$ 52.15		\$ 69.09	(A)			(A)	\$ 128.04	(A)	
Temporary	•		7.07	(,,)	Ψ 02.10	(,,)	Ψ 00.00	(, ,	Ψ	02.00	(, ,)	Ψ 120.01	(7.1)	
Pickup R		\$	7.97	(A)	\$ 52.15	(A)	\$ 69.09	(A)	\$	92.68	(A)	\$ 128.04	(A)	
· ·orcup ·		Ψ.		(, ,)	Ψ 020	(, ,)	Ψ 00.00	(, ,)	Ψ	02.00	(, ,)	ψ .20.0 .	(* ','	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	unless local government Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit In addition to all other ap be assessed if containers overfilling, or if additional Each additional unit is \$7 Minimum monthly charge 32 gal	d for service rewill be given full be given	equeste or partia ges, a cl st their v	ed, eve ally-fill harge visible	en if fewer contained of \$30.88 (and the full limit, contains, con	ontaine rs. A) per y ontainer	rs are ser yard (asse lids will n	viced ssed	on a	a a pro rata	a basi	is) will		
Accessoria	l charges assessed (lids, t	•	_	-	ontainers									
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg													
Issue Date:	: November 16, 2023								_				Effective Date:	January 1, 2024
					(For	Official	Use Only	')						•
Docket No.	. TG	Da	ate:				Ву:				_			

Tariff No.	24	_		13	Revised Page No.	38							
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)												
		Item 255 Container Service	e Dumped in C	ompany's Ve	<u>ehicle</u>								
		Compacted Material (Customer-owned	l container)									
		Rates stated per											
Service Are	ea: Jefferson and Clalla	ım County											
	_												
				e or Type of	Container								
	t Service CR 4:1		4 Yard										
Each Sch	neduled Pickup		\$ 192.93	(A)									
Special P	Pickups		\$ 197.95	(A)									
Temporary	/ Service												
Pickup R	ate												
Accessoria	I charges assessed (lid	dit will be given for partially-filled ls, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) t - \$5.52 per time if the company inlocking gates and/or container	r employee perfo	rmes this se	rvice.								
	Brian Vandenburg : November 16, 2023		cial Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2024							
		(FOI OIIIC	dai Ose Only)										
Docket No	TG	Date:		Bv.									
BOOKOL 140.	. •	Date		_ by									